

NDPS Case No.03 of 2024
CNR No.WBUD01000212-2024
J.O. Code No.WB01460.

Order No.14
19.04.2024

Today is fixed for production, appearance and IO's report.
Accused Nishi Kanta Roy is produced from JC and remanded to J/C.
Accused Jagannath Sarkar @ Jaga on court bail is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Lawyer for accused Nishi Kanta Roy files a petition for bail. Copy served.
Ld. PP in charge is present.
Bail petition is moved.
Heard both sides.
Ld. PP in charge opposes the bail prayer.
After hearing both sides and on perusal of the case record, it appears that case involves recovery of 6000 bottles codeine based cough syrup which is commercial one.
Considering the facts and circumstances and considering the bar u/s.37 of NDPS Act, prayer for bail of accused is considered and rejected.
To **03.05.2024** for production, appearance and IO's report.

Special Judge,(NDPS)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Spll Judge,(NDPS)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur